g
7

£ox

J /“Jjum -] oK.
37

UNOFFICIAL COPY

AR

Doc#: 0803103067 Fee: $114.00
Eugene "Gene" Moore AHSF Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 01/31/2008 12:21 PM Pg: 1 0f 46

.
2
S}
ey
g
o
vy T
AL
.
Y
ly
X
.,
™
By
>
§

This iz ta certifv that this is & true
and correct copy of the sriginal recordud

document.
CH OTITLEAT RUS‘.']@_MPANY
By | [/), y %&Dl@/

[




0803103067 Page: 2 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FIRST AMENDMENT TO FIRST MORTGAGES
(ILLINOIS)

Reference hereby is made to those certain Amended and Restated Indentures of
Mortgage, Security Agreements, Assignments of Rents and Leases and Fixture Filings
(Illinots) from Envirotest NMinois, Inc. (“Mortgagor” or “Borrower”) to Credit Suisse First
Boston, as collateral agent for the benefit of certain lenders and all successor collateral
agents and assigns (Credit Suisse First Boston and all successor collateral agents and
assigns, in such capacity, being referred to herein collectively as “Mortgagee”), listed an
Exhibit /A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (each a “First Mortgage”
and collecrively, the “First Mortgages™).

RECITALS
1. Cred’t Suisse First Boston is now known as Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands
Branch,
2. The Credit Agrdement referred to in the First Mortgages was a certain

Second Amended and Restated Crédit Agreement dated as of December 12, 2003, which
was amended by a First Amendment dited as of August 23, 2004, and, in turn, was
amended and restated by a certain Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated
as of March 29, 2006 (“Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement”)

"

3 The Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, in turn, was
amended by a Waiver and First Amendment {o Third Amended and Restated Credit
Agreement dated as of July 18, 2007 by and among the/persons listed on the signature
pages thereto as “New Money Lenders™ and/or “Consentint Lenders” and Environmental
Systems Products Holdings Inc. and was consented to by Credit-Suisse, Cayman lsland
Branch in its capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent

4. The Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement was further amended
by a Successor Agent and Amendment Agreement dated as of September (1, 2007 by
and among Environmental Systems Products Holdings Inc., Credit Suisse, Caymdn
Islands Branch, U.S. Bank National Association, and the persons listed on the §; grature
pages thereto as the “Requisite Lenders”; pursuant te which Credit Suisse, Cayman
isiands Branch resigned as collateral agent and administrative agent under each of the
First Mortgages and U.S. Bank National Association was appointed as collateral agent

and administrative agent thereunder and is now the Mortgagee.

5. The Third Amended and Restated Credit Agreement was further amended
and was restated by a Fourth Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of
September 12, 2007 by and among the person listed on the signature pages thereto as
“New Money Lenders” and/or “Consenting Lenders” and Environmental Systems
Products Holdings Inc. and was consented to by U.S. Bank National Association in jts



0803103067 Page: 3 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

capacity as administrative agent and collateral agent (the “Fourth Amended and Restated
Credit Agreement™).

6. Pursuant to the Fourth Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, the New
Money Lenders agreed to provide to Environmental Systems Products Holdings Inc. new
money loans of up to $20,000,000.00 (collectively, the “New Money Loans”).

7. The parties desire that the New Money Loans be included within the
Indebtedness (as defined in the First Mortgages) and accordingly desire that Mortgagor’s
Obligations (as defined in the First Mortgages) for the repayment of the New Money
Loans be secured by the First Mortgages with the same priority as all currently existing
Indebtediiess thereunder,

8. ‘che parties desire that each of the First Mortgages secure the entire
Indebtedness, ineinding the New Money Loans, up to 2 maximum principal amount of
$140,000,000.00, untii the entire Indebtedness, including the New Money Loans, 1s paid
in full and there are n¢ further commitments to make Loans under the Fourth Amended
and Restated Credit Agreenient. as it may hereafter be further amended.

NOW, THEREFORE, fo’ good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which hercby are ackiowledged, Morigagee and Mortgagor hereby agree
as {ollows:

H 1 . - o o S P - P - - : H P
i The above-stated Recitals hertby are incorporated into, and made a part

of, this First Amendment to First Mortgages.

2

The New Money Loans are included withiit the Indebtedness of each of
the First Mortgages and the Mortgagor’s Ctligations for repayment of the
New Money Loans are secured by each of the First Mortgages, with the
same priority as all currently existing Indebtedness

3. Each of the First Mortgages shall confinue to secure tie enfire
Indebtedness, including the New Money Loans, up to a mia iimum
principal amount of $140,000,000.00, until the entire Indebtedness.
including the New Money Loans, is paid in full and there are no fardier
commitments to make Loans under the Fourth Amended and Restaled

Credit Agreement, as it may hereafter be further amended.

4, Mortgagor has mortgaged, granted, bargained, assigned, sold and
conveyed to Mortgagee the Mortgaged Property (as defined in the First
Mortgages) under each of the First Mortgages. Mortgagor hereby ratifies
and confirms such grant and hereby grants to U.S. Bank National
Association, as collateral agent, the Mortgaged Property under each of the
First Mortgages to secure the Obligations.

5. Except as herein amended, the First Mortgages and all covenants,
agreements, terms and conditions thereof shall remain in full force and
effect and are hereby in all respects ratified and confirmed.



0803103067 Page: 4 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The covenants, agreements, terms and conditions of this First Amendment
to First Mortgages shall bind and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto
and their respective successors and assigns.

This First Amendment to First Mortgages shall not be changed orally, but
only by a writing signed by the party against whom enforcement hereof'is
sought.

[Signature page follows]



0803103067 Page: 3 of 46

e ANQEEICIAL COPY

WITNESS: U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
as Collateral Agent

COC ’Z%m o BYZM

Name:”  Kathy L. Mitchell
ELIZABETH C. HAMMER Title: Vice President

VICE PRESIDENT




0803103067 Page: 6 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Notary page to Finst Amendment to First Mortgage (IL

County of Hg(;t&;gcl_ )

)
Stateof Coonnec 3t end” )

AR , 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared

MtL._MﬂML persona]iy known and acknowledged himself / herself to me (or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the Vv ¢ ¢ ,ché: desch— of the

foregoing executing entity (hereinafter, the “Entity”) and that as such officer, being duly sworn,
and being authorized to do so pursuant to its bylaws or a resolution of its board of directors,
executed, subscribed and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument for the
purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the Entity by himself / herself in his / her
authiaize ] capacity as such officer as his / her free and voluntary act and deed and the fres and
voluntary act and deed of said Entity. Witness my hand and official seal.

(_‘/1};\ //"— (f:/! /[.’L.w

Notary Pubiic

SUSAN P fehiariy
o ANOTARY PUBLIG
LR CV)N‘#P#”FQIMF“L 372015



0803103067 Page: 7 of 46

e tNOFFIEIAL COPY

Executed as a sealed instrument as of the | Ith day of September, 2007.

WITNESS:

| s ‘2%}/{%

ENVIROTEST ILLINOIS, INC., a
Delaware corporation

v I

Name: Faurence D. Hurwitz
Title: Senior VP & General Counsel



0803103067 Page: 8 of 46

st NOFFICIAL COPY

County of Hartford )
)
State of Connecticut )

On September 11, 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, persenally appeared
Laurence D. Hurwitz personally known and acknowledged himself / herself to me (or proved 1o
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the Senior VP & General Counsel of the foregoing
executing entity (hereinafter, the “Entity”) and that as such officer, being duly sworn, and being
authorized to do so pursuant to its bylaws or a resolution of its board of directors, executed,
subscribedt and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument for the purposes
therein contzinied, by signing the name of the Entity by himself / herself in his / her authorized
capacity as sich officer as his / her free and voluntary act and deed and the free and voluntary act
and deed of said Futity. Witness my hand and official seal.

Papr

Oy A
1 4

Notarv Public ! e

CHERRON PAYNE £SC
NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Connegticut
My Commission Expires May 31, 2012



0803103067 Page: 9 of 46

weon  N@QERICIAL COPY

JOINDER

Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch hereby joins in this agreement solely for
the purpose of confirming that it has resigned as Collateral Agent and Administrative
Agent under each of the First Mortgages, and U.S. Bank National Association has been
appointed as Collateral Agent and Administrative Agent thereunder.

WIINESS: CREDIT SUISSE, CAYMAN ISLANDS
" N : .
7 e Didier Siffer
Managing Director



0803103067 Page: 10 of 46

wn e ANQEEICIAL COPY

County of/\) (2 ]4) K )
)
State of AJW %/L )

/ J » 2007, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared
tsonally known and acknowledged himself / herself to me (o

proved to me on thé*basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the /f( _Dlriu[vf 7)‘(&)é(f the
foregoing executing entity (hereinafter, the “Entity”) and that as such officer, being duly sworn,

~and being authorized to do so pursuant to its bylaws or a resolution of its board of directors,
executed, subscribed and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument for the
rasocses therein contained, by signing the name of the Entity by himself / herself in his / her
autheiized capacity as such officer as his / her free and voluntary act and deed and the free and
voluntary act and deed of said Entity. Witness my hand and official seal.

1 O

fF L LA
Notary Public




0803103067 Page: 11 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
IHinois Existing Morteages

Amended and Restated Indenture of Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment of Rents
and Leases and Fixture Filing (Tliinois) dated December 12, 2003, made by Envirotest
[linos, Inc. to Credit Suisse First Boston, as Collateral Agent, filed in the following
counties in the State of Illinois:

(1) Lake County Document Number 6209904, recorded July 10, 2007;

{1} McHenry County Document Number 2007R0047664, recorded July 10, 2007;
(i)} Coek County Document Number 0335632141, recorded December 22, 2003,

(1v)  KaneCounty Document Number 2003K 219644, recorded December 23, 2003,
(v} Dupage Covnty: Document Number R2003-480683, recorded December 24, 2003,
(vi)  Madison County Document Number 2003R96168, recorded December 23,2003
(vit) St Clair County Docdment Number A01814566, recorded December 29, 2003;
(viii)  Monroe County Documert Number 283939, recorded January 20, 2004; and

(x)  Will County Document Number 22003307420, recorded December 22,2003,

#5157 V2.

!

—
s

pregrsedty ¥ feTucs
‘ [/’///WM 4 %%!/745 /}é’ ES/

Kn /,J,flz{/!ﬁ',/ /4 Z///‘/%

- /C A _ ,
P e . ! / //4 .ﬁﬁz
(e Fiwosers ConT

Boctos, WA 7207



0803103067 Page: 12 of 46

438162 04-New York §3A

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS

(See attached)




0803103067 Page: 13 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-t

W aukegan
Wauhegan. IL

LOT 1
BEING A SUBLIVISION OF PART OF THE SCUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIF 3i:

NORTH, RANGE 11, TAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND PART OF THE

SQUTHWEST +/4 OF SLOTION 7, TOWNSHIP 45 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAM, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREQOF RECORDED OCTORER 12, 1978
AS DOCUMENT 19530e>, IM BOOK €7 OF PLATS, PAGE 46, IN LAKE COUNTY, JILLINGIS

J P."RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER

{EXCETT THE SCUTH 307 FEET THEREOF) IN PICKUS-SCHWARTZ INDUSTRIAL PAS.




0803103067 Page: 14 of 46

"UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-2

Valo

10T 9 IN VOLO COMMIRCE CENTER SUBDIVISION PRASE ONB, BE2ING A SUBDIVISIOR OF PART
OF THE NORTHWBAT 1/4 OF S3CTION 2, TOWNSHIP 44 NORTH. RANGE §, RAST OF THE THMIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOP RRCCRDED MAY 19, 1998 AS
DOCUMENT 4138742, IN LAKR COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

J.P. "RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




0803103067 Page: 15 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A3

Crysial Lake
Crystal Lake. I

LOT 5§ (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 25 FEET THEREOF) IN CRYSTAL PCINT CENTER, BEING &

SUBDIVISION IN Thi NOITHWEST QUARTER OF SECTICN 9, TCWNSAIP 43 NORTH, RANGE ¢

EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREQF RECORDED
DECEMEER 21, 1581 AS DOCUMENT NO 628964, IN MCHENRY COUNTY, ILLINOIS

J.P."RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




0803103067 Page: 16 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A4

Praire Vicw
Prairie \iew |l

Lincolnshire
Lincolnshire L

LOT 1 IN TUCKER GROUP RESTEDIVISION, BEING A RESTBDIVISION OF LOT8 1 ¢ s IN
LINCOLSHIRE BUSINESS CENTER UNIT & 7. BEING PART OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/¢4 OF THE
SCUTHIALT 1/4 OP SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 43 NURTH, RANGE 11, BAST OF TEE TEIRD
PRINCIFAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING 70 TR FLAT OP SAID RBSUBDIVISICN RECORDED
SEPTEMBER-1Li. 1997 AS DOCUMENT 4018069, IN LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

J.P."RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER

e ——— e — T




r 0803103067 Page: 17 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

é EXHIBIT A-$

Wheeling

LOT 2z, (EXCEPTING TREREFROY, THE EAST 10 FEET OF THE SOUTH 300.00 FEET OF SAID
LOT AND ALSO EXCEPT THE WEST 90 FEET OF SAID LOT 2) IN GUARDITE CO'S
RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1. 2 AND 3 AND $PART OF LOT 4 IR QWNER'S DIVISION OF BUFFALO
CREEK FARMS IN SECTIONS 2 AXD 3, TOWNSHIF 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MLRIDIAN, RCCORDING TO PLAT OF SAID RESUBDIVISION RECORDED NOVEMBER 21,
1557 AS DOCUMFNS NUMBER 17072318, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

VN

~63- 400 ~ 035~ Qoqp

J.P."RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




0803103067 Page: 18 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-6

Palatine
Palatine. [L

THE NORTK 243 FEXT O7 LOT § IN KLIFSTAD'S PALATING DIDUSTRIAL PARK, BEING A
SURDIVISION OF TRAT &XWT OF THE EAST MAL? OF THY SOUTHWIST QUARTER OF S£CTION 23
TOWNSHIP 2 HORTH, RANGE (30, IYING WEST OF THI WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINT OF Tarr

ROUTH §3 (RICKS ROADY, EAST OF THE THIRD FRINCIFAL MNEXIDIAR, IN COOX coonY,
JLLINOIS. )

J.P. "RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




803103067 Page: 19 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Schaumburg
Schaumburg. IL

LOT 1 IN SCHABURG CENTER FOR COMMERCE UNIT LA, BEING A RESUBDIVISION 2F LOTS

-

AND 3 IN SCHAUMBTRG CENTER FOR COMMERCE UNIT 1, BEING A RESUBDIVISISN oF JuTis— &
IN SCHAUMBURG IIMUSTRIAL PARK, TOGETHER WITH PART OF OUTLOT B IN SAID SCHACMBLSS
INDUSTRIAL PARK, ‘EFIFC A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION L1, PaRT =t
THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTTION 11, PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, PART I°
"THE HORTHWEST 1/4 OF SETTION 13 AU PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTICN 14, ALl
IN TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING —C
THE PLAT THEREQOF FILED NOVENSFR 12, 1986 AS DOCUMENT LR 3565394

(ot C&nhga Lihnns

O7 - il ~%00~1Q7 L~ do )

o JP "RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




0803103067 Page: 20 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-8

Elk Grove
Elk Grove Village IL

LOT 2 IR O°HATY INTIXNATIONAL CENTIR TOR BUSINISS, A RISUBDIVISION OF LoT & 1)
MIGGINS ELMRURST 3UBDIVISION NUMBER 1, OF PART OF THI BOUTX ZAST 1/4 OF SEICTION
26, TOUNSHIP 41 NOFTR, RANGT 11, LAST OF TKE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

S

-

]
B
N

1
L
™
et

H
Y
L )

J
')
2
Q

o0

J.P."RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER

o




0803103067 Page: 21 of 46

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-9

South Elgin
South Elgin, IL

LOT 4 OF SOUVH ELGIN INDUSTRIRL PARK UNIT 3, (EXCEPT THAT PART OF SAID LOT 4
CONVEYED BY DE:D DOCUMENT 2001K020474 DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE
FORTHRAST CORNER OF SAID 10T 4; THEN NORTH 89 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 01 SECONDS WEST
ALOKNG THE NORTH L.iNs THEREOF, 165 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGRERS 44 MINUTBS 46
SRCONDS BAST 207.78 FELT TO THE SOUTH LIRE OF SAID LOT; THENCE NORTH 86 DEGREES
46, MINUTES OO0 SECONDS ZAS. ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, 125,00 FERT TO THE SOUTHEAST
CORKER OF SRAID LCT; THENCE WORTH 10 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 30 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE
EAST LINE OF SRID LOT, A DISTEMCE OF 201.68 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGIKNING) IN
THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLGIN, KWy COORTY, ILLIROIS.

J.P."RICK" CARNEY R2003480662 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




0803103067 Page: 22 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-10

Streamwood
Streamwood, IL

THAT PART OF LOTS 7 AND 8 IN STREAMWOOD CENTER FOR INDUSTRY UNIT ONE, BEING A
SUBDIVISIO IN SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AUGUST 21, 1978 AS DOCUMENT
24593084,

EXCEPT THEREFROM ([i{AT PART LYING SOUTH OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINES

COMMENCING AT THE MOS7 "WESTERLY SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 7 (THE WEST LINE OF
LOT 7 HAVING A BEARING OF NURTH 00 DEGREES, 59 MINUTES, 00 SECONDS EAST), THENCE

THENCE NORTH 47 DEGREES 41 MINUTES 11 SECONDS EAST 176 00 FEET, THENCE NORTH 41
DEGREES 55 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST .46 00 FEET, THENCE NORTH 50 DEGREES 52 MINUTES 28
SECONDS EAST 91 00 FEET, THENCE NORT!, £! DEGREES 14 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST 116 00
FEET, THENCE NORTH 75 DEGREES 31 MINUTLS 21 SECONDS EAST 54 00 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 82
DEGREES 04 MIN 38 SECONDS EAST, 43 58 FEET THFENCE SOUTH 62 DEGREES 24 MINUTES 08
SECONDS EAST 22 73 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 43 DEGRELS 39 MINUTES 03 SECONDS EAST, 123.00 FEET
TO A POINT ON THE BAST LIWE OF LOT 8 APCRESAID Wi POINT IS 81 €7 FEET SQUTH OF THE

KORTHEAST CORNER THEREQF), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLTNOIS

Excepting therefrom the following described premuses

That part of Lots 7 and 8 in Streamwood Center for Industry Unit Oie ‘veiug a subdivision m
Section 26, Township 41 Nerth, Range 9, East of the Third Principal Mendian, dccording to the plat
thereof recorded August 21, 1978 as document 24593084, (except therefrom that pen lymg Seuth of the
following described hes commencmg at the most Westerly Southwest comer of said Lot 7 (the West
hine of Lot 7 having a bearmg of North 00° 59'00" East), Thence South 65° 39" 55" East 2.17 test to the
pomt of beginning; Thence North 47° 41" 117 East 176.00 feet; Thence North 41° 55° 58" East +6.00 fect;
Thence North 50° 52' 28" East 91.00 fect, Thence North 61° 14° 10" Bast 116 00 feet; Thence Mok 75°

H ] LGy A2 W IR

31' 21" Bast 54 00 feet, Thence South 82° 04' 38" East 43 58 feet, Thence South 62° 24' 08" East 122,73

- [eh SR VAVES Lol PR I AT Lo i v a T =2 A%y S Ashera s 2R3 L
oo _ . 10 A0 NI Taad 1732 1L o e i
feei, Thence South 43° 39 03" East 123 00 fect to a point on the East line of Lot 8 aforesaid, which pomnt

15 281.67 feet South of the Northeast corner thereof}, m Cook County, [llinois

6l ~ D6-Sblb- o7~ 0000
0b - D6-36L - 00Ff 0000

J.P."RICK" CARNEY Rz003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




0803103067 Page: 23 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT 4-1)

Addison
Addison 1L

LOT 10 IN VAN DER MOLLZI’S INDUSTRIAL DISTRICT UNIT 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART
OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 CF SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE

THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIXN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JANUARY 3, 1980
AS DOCUMENT R80-00891 AND CEavIFICATE OF CORRECTION RECORDED NOVEMBER 12, 1981 AS

DOCUMENT RB1-60476, 1IN DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINQIS

WDF S /QL r//c/\l/t!/é
ﬁﬂ{.ﬂé&w ) (/ (000 /

OF -3 s oo,

R Al

J.P."RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




0803103067 Page: 24 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{ EXHIBIT A-12

Skokie
Skokie, IL

THAT PART OF THZ SQUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SCUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 4:
NORTH, ‘RAMGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS
BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1’4,
THENCE EAST./JONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID QUARTER-QUARTER SECTION, 408 83 FEET 10
A POINT ON SATL H'ORTH LINE WHICH IS 250 FEET WEST OF ITS INTERSECTION WITH THE
EAST LINE OF THE VUST 1/2 OF SRID SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4, THENCE
SOUTH ALONG A LINE PIRALLEL WITH SAID EAST LINE OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST
1/4 OF THE SCUTH BALT 1/4, 252.60 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE
PARALLEL WITH THE AFORLSPIP- NORTH LINE OF SAID QUARTER-QUARTER SECTION, 215 FEET
TO A POINT, THENCE SOUTH/ALOMG R LINE PARALLEL WITH THE AFORESAID EAST LINE OF
THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST ./4 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4, $6.52 FEET TC A POINT ON
A DIAGONAL LINE, THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG SAID DIAGOMAL LINE 156 97 FEET TO A
POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID QUARTER-QUARTER SECTION WHICH IS 311.08 FEET SOUTH
OF THE POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE A<JRTH ALONG SRID WBST LINE 311.08 FEET TO THE
POINT OF BEGINNING (EXCEPT FROM THE FOREGOING THE NORTH 33 FEET THEREOF] IN COOK

COUNTY, ILLINDIS

16 20 ~ Yoo oV o000 00

J.P_"RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




UNOFFRIGIAL COPY

Hillside
Hilside. IL

PARCEL 1

THAT PART CF THE SAST 1/2 OF THE SCUTH EAST L1/4 OF SECTION .7, TOwNSHIP 313 dco~w
RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS

BEGINNING CN THE WEST LINE OF THE AFORESAID EAST 1/2, AT THE POINT &F
INTERSECTION WITH THE ERSTERLY EXTENSION OF THE SCUTH LINZ OF LOT 7 IN BLOCK @ ™
BOEGER'S SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH EAST . 4
LYING NORTH OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE CHICAGO, MADISON AND NORTHERN RAILRCAD
COMEANY {EXCEPT THE EAST S CHAINS OF THE NORTH 10 CHAINS AND EXCEPT THE WeST

166 5 FSLT THEREOF) OF SAID SECTICON 17; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 13
SECONDS ©A5T, A DISTANCE OF 593 14 FEET TO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF CONGRESS STREE™
EXPRESSWAY A% CONDEMNED IN SUPERICR COURT CASE 55-$-4420, THENCE SOUTH 32
DEGREES, 23 MUZTTES, 49 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 437 269 FEET, THENCE 30UTM ¢
PEGREES, 67 MIMUTSS, 59 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 50 00 FEST, THENCE SCUTH 14
DEGREES, 41 MINUTLS 43 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANMCE OF 3S7 38 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 5°
DEGREES, 59 MINUTEL, 40 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 188 90 FRET, THENCE SCUTH 5@
DEGREES, 47 MINUTES, 08 SFCONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 122.03 FEET, THENCE SOUTR §)
DEGREES, 00 MINUTES, 41 SECONDS WEST, A DISTRNCE OF 124 14 FEET, THENCE NORTH 6%
DEGREES, 52 MINUTES, 33 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 25 03 FEET TO THE WEST LINE
OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTR &KST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 17, AT A POINT 50 00 F3E
SOUTHERLY OF THE HEREINABOVE DESCRIBED POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE NORTH 0
DEGREES. 00 MINUTES, 15 SECONDS “£7ST, A DISTANCE OF 50.00 FEET TO THE HEREIN
DESIGNATED POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN-COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Lem = U AR AN
PARCEL 2: > =0/ L \J-t VAV

ALLIED ASPFHALT PAVING COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF ILLINQIS AND WILLETT, INC , A NEW
JERSEY CORPORATION DATED OCTCBER 16, 1978 AND-IiLED DECEMBER 29, 1978 AS DOCUMENT
LRI06A8598 FOR THE RIGHT TO INSTALL, OPERATE AND MEINTATR A STORM SEWER CONNECTION
TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT OF ACCESS THERETO FOR SAID rU#POSES, IN, UPON, UNDER,
OVER AND ALONG THE PRCPLRTY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS

THAT PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH BAST 1/4 OF SECTIOW 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH,
RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF THE SAID EAST 1/2 OF THI ZOUTH EAST 1 4
0 FEET SOUTH OF THE INTERSECTION OF THE SAID WEST LIiE WITH THE

T OTH LINE OF 1OT 7 IN BLOCK 1 IN BOEGER‘S-§'WSDIVISION
/4 OF THE SOUTH EAST

|-‘l

F T /4 LYING NORTH OF THE RIGHT
THE CHICAGD HADISDH END MORTHERN RAILROAD COMPANY (EXCEPT THE EAST S
CHAINS OF THE NORTH 10 CHAINS AND EXCEPT THE WBST 166.S FEET) OF SAID SECTION 17,
THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 15 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SAID WEST LINE TC THE
NORTHEASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF THE ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROAD, SAID NORTHEASTERLY
LINE BEING ESTABLISHED IN DOCUMENT 974474; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID
NORTHEASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE TO A LINE 20 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE
GAID WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4, THENCE NORTH ALONG SRID
LINE 20 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SAID WEST LINE OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE

I
EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1., AS CRLATED BY GRANT OF EASEMEWT MADE BY

}

~

,

SOUTH EAST 1/4 TO & LINE DRAWN SOUTH 66 DEGREES 5?2 MINUTES 33 SECONDS EARST FROM TRE
POINT OF BEGINNING, THENCE NCRTH 66 DEGREES S2 MINUTES 33 SECONDS WEST TO THE FOINT

3 A CRARIALSRS S0 LB 7 o MR SHNPL ST BB Lo or T

SECONDS EAST FROM THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 66 DEGREES, 52 MINUTES, 13




J.P. "RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER

0803103067 Page: 26 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-14

Filmore
Filmore, [L

PARCEL 1

THR SOUTH 3 /4 (EXCEPT THAT PART TAKEN POR SOUTH CENTRAL AVENUE AND EXCEPT THE
SOUTH 809 FEX[/CF SAID SOUTH 3/4) OF THE EAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF THS
SOUTH BRAST 1/4 07 SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, BAST OF THE THIRD
PRIRCIPAL MRRIDIAN, TN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PARCEL 2.

THAT PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 C¥ THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 17 COMMENCING ON
THE WRST LINE OF CENTRAL AVENOL F66 FEET NORTH OF THE NORTR LINE OF WEST 12TH
STREBT; THENCR NORTH ALQNG THE WILST LINR OF SAID CENTRAL AVENUE A DISTANCE OF 110
PEET: THENCE WEST ON A LINE PARALLLI WITH THE NRORTH LINE OF WEST 12TH STREET TO
THE CENTER LINE OF THE EBAST 1/4 OF THR/SOUTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH RAST 1/4 OF SECTION
17: THENCE SOUTH ON SAID CENTER LINE A ISTANCE OF 110 PEET, THBHCE EAST TO THE
POINT OF BESINRNINC IR SECTION 17, TOWNSHID 3 RORTH, RANGR 13, BAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNIY, ILLINOILS:

[~ 17 ~Gl{3- 0/6" o000

(G- ()~ G4i35 - o/9-"¢oo o




0803103067 Page: 27 of 46

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-15

Chicago/Webster
Chicago, IL

10T § (EXCEPT THE(NORTHWESTERLY 13.¢ FEET THEREQF) AND ALL OF LOTS 6
THROUGH 20, INCLUSIE, TH MLOCK 3 IN FULLERTON'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN
SECTION 31, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD FRINCIPAL
HERIDIAN, ALSO THE VACAITO PUBLIC ALLEZY ALY G SOUTHVESTERLY OF AND
ADJOINING LOT § (EXCEPT 1af NOFTHWESTERLY 13.0 FEET THEREQF) AND ALL OF
LOTS 6 THROUGK 20, INCLUSIVL ~AFORESAID, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

4 = 31 - 20T C LT cooQ

J.P. "RICK” CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER

T P e S




0803103067 Page: 28 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

z EXHIBIT A-16

Chicago/Wnghtwood
Chicago, IL

LOT 1S OF OWNER' C/VISION OF HRALY INDOSTRIAL DISTRICT COMPRISING CSRTAIN TRACTS
OF LAND IN THE SOUTHEALT 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 40 ORTH, RANGE 1} EAST OF
THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MEPLTLIAN ACCORDING TO THE PLAT RRCORDED IN THE RECORDER OF
DEED OFFICE IN COOK COUNIY, ILLINOIS OF JULY 25, 1915 AS DOCUMENT 8986164

¢

| 3-237— Y02 614~ 000 ¢

J.P."RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




_ 0803103067 Page: 29 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT aA-17

Chicago‘14th Place
Chicago, 1L

j THAT PART OF BLOCK 4 1% CENTRAL RAILWAY COMPAXY‘S SUBDIVISION RECORDED AS
DOCUMENT 5462416 BATEL 4ULY 22, 1814 IR THR RORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSRHIP
39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST ur THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED BY:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST CONALY OF SAID BLOCK 4; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREE, 19
MINUTES, 20 SECONDS EAST ALON THE. EAST LINE OF SAID BLOCK 4, A DISTANCE OF
177.1S FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DECRFLS, 57 MINUTES, 40 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH
LINE OF SAID BLOCK 4, A DISTANCE OF 124.03 FEIT; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREE, 14
MINUTES, 22 SECONDE EAST ALORG THE EAIT LINE OF SAID BLOCK 4, A DISTAKCE OF
110.77 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES, 57/ MINUTES, 18 SICONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH
LINE OF SAID BLOCK &, A DISTARCE OF 219.78 FEET,; THEMCE NCRTH 00 DEGREE, o2
MINUTES, 44 SECONDS WEST, A DISTARCE OF 28..7) FEET TC A PFOINT ON THE MOKTH LINE
OF SAID BLOCX &; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES, 51 MTJITTES 17, SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID
MORTH LINE, A DISTANCE OF 342.00 FEET TO THE PCIV. A7 BEGIKNIRG, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.

) 7-20 =277 ¢dY¥ =S 00

J.P."RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




0803103067 Page: 30 of 46 e

UNOFFICIAL COPY

A _ . EXHIBIT 4-18
20 @#g (3 G0 004 Chicago.43rd

O
M Chicago 1L

50 - o5 — (|2 ~01S 7000 O
Q0 - OS - |3 004 C00(Q

A PARCEL OF LAND COMPRISED OF A PART OF BLOCK 5, AND A PART OF LOT 6 AND OFf LOT 1
TN BLOCK &, ALL IN PACKER’'S THIRD ADDITIOK, A SUBDIVISION IMN THE SOUTH 1/2 OF THE
NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION &, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, BAST OF THEZ THIRD
PRINCIPAI KERIDYAN, TOGRTHER WITH THE SOUTH 1/2 OP THAT PART OF THZ EAST ARD WRST
§0 FCOT PRIVATE STREET WO. 3 LYING NORTH OF AXD ADJOINING THE FORTH LINE OF SAID
BLOCK 5. ASD A PART DOF THE RORTH AND SQUTE 100 POCT PRIVATE STRRET, FNOWN AS
PACKERS AVEXUF, LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINIRG THE RAST LINE OF SAID SLOCK 5 AD
SAID SCUTH 1/2 C: PRIVATE STHEBET NO. 1; WHICH PARCEL OF LAND IS8 BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS

BEGINNING AT POINT OF INTHRSECTION OF A NORTHWARD EXTERSICN OF THAT FART CF THR
WEST, LINE OF SAID BLOCK & WAICH I8 15.00 FEET BAST FRCM AND PRRALLEL WITH THE
EAST LINE OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/+ OF THE NORTHWBST 1/4 OF SAID SRCTIOR S, WITH THE
RORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH 1/1 'QF SAID PRIVATE STRRET NO. 3, ARD RUMNING THERCE EAST
ALONG THE FORTH LIMR OF THR SCOIT. _1/2 OF SATD PRIVATE STREET WO. 3, (BEING A LINE
2%.00 F2ET NORTH FPROM AYD PARALLUL #LTH THE NORTHE LINE OF SAID BLOCK 5), AND
ALORG AN EASTWARD RXTEMSICK THEREC:, A DISTANCR CP 358.23 FPEET TO AN INTERSECTION

WITH 7Y BORTHXARD EXTENSION OF A LINE WH:CH IS 17.0C FEET EAST FRMW AND PARALLEL
WITH THE EAST LINB OF SAJU BLOCK §; THLNICT SOUTH 2TONG AATD AORTHWERD RXTENXTON,
ARD ALORG SAID PARALLRL LINK, A DISTARCE O 384.38 FPRET TO A POINT WHICH IS5 61.00
FERT EORTE FROM THE SOUTK LIRE OF THE KORTHYWLSI 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 5; THEXCE
SOQTHWESTHMARDLY RALOMG A STRAIGHT LINE, A DIBTRATS OF 33.397 FEET TO A POINT wHICH
14 7.00 FEET WEET VAGM THE EAST LINR OF SAID RIO/™ 'S ANS 40.00 FPRET NORTH FPROM
TER SOUTH LINE OF SAID RORIHWRET 1/4 OF SECTION §; "HRITE WEST ALOWNG THE NORTH
LIRE OF THE SOUTH 40.00 FEET OF THE WORTHWEST 1/4 OY SPCTION S (RALD FORTH LIMT
BREING ALSO THR NORTH LINE OF TEE SOUTH 3¢ FRET OF BAID &YX § AXMD OF SAID LOT 6
I SAID BLOCK &) A DISTANKE OF 409.10 FEET TO A POINT WHICH I8 20.47 FEIT WBST
FRGK THR RAST LINE OF THE SOUTHWIST i/4 OF THE RORTEWRST 1/1 OF 8AID SECTION §;
THRMCE WESTWMARDLY ALLNG THR ARC OF A CIRLCLR CONVEX TO TER DONTAVEAT AND EAVING A
RADIUR OF €40.0C FEET, (THE WESTERLY TRREINUS OF SAID ARC BEING A POIRT WHICH IS
19,67 FEET NORTH FRCM THE SOUTH LINT AND 1484.7¢ ¥FBET WEST PROM Tha 7X%7 LIRR OF
SAID SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWRAT 1/4 OF SECTION S), A DISTANCE O 144.17 FEET
TO AN INTERSECTION WITK THE FORTHWESTRRLY LINE QF SAID LOT 7 IN BLOCK £ ¢ SAID
PACKER'S THIKD ADDITION; THERCE RORTHREASTWARDLY ALOMO A CORVED LIMZ, BEIM™; THE
BORTRVERTHRLY LINX OF SRID LOT 7 ARD QF SRID LOT 6 IN BLOCK 6 AFORESATID, AMD
ALCYG THE CURVED PCRTION OF TMS NESTERLY LINE OF SAID BLOCK S, A DISTANCE OF
374.34 FEET TO THE POINT QX THE WRST LINE OF GAID BLOCE 5 WHICH T8 15.00 FERT
EAST FROM THE RAST LIKE OF THE SBOUTHWRST 1/4 OF THX NORTHWEST 1/¢ OF SECTION &
AND WHICH I 32.00 FENT SOUTH FRCHM THE RORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID BLOCK 3; THEENCE
RORTHE MLONG THAT PORTION OF THE WRST LINE OF SAID BLOCK 5 WHICE IS 15.00 FRRT
BAST FROM AND PARALLRL WITH TEZ RAST LINE OP THE SOUTHWERST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWRST
1/4 OF SAID SECTION S, AND ALONG A NORTHWARD BXTENSION OF SAL) WEST BLOCK LIFE, A
DISTARCE OF 117.00 FERT TO THR POINT OF BRCIMNING (EXCEPT FRON THR ABOVE
DESCRIBRD PROPERTY TAKEN AS A TRACT THAT PART THRRZOF LYING EASTRRLY OF A LINE
201,73 FRET WBIT OF AXD PARALLEL WITH THR BAST LINS OF SAID TRACT) I COOX
COUmTY, ILLINOIS.

J.P."RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




0803103067 Page: 31 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-19
/9- 35~300 - 00| = 0096
) ~ Chicago 76th St
/9 - 2< -~ S00 — 00 D aOTQ Chicago. IL

PARCEL 1:

LOTS 1 AND 2 1% ZLOCK 16 IN WABASK ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN 3ECTICN 13, TOUNSHIP 18
NORTH, RANGL 13, 48T OF THI THKIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALL THAT PART OF THEL REMAINING WISy /7 OF SOUTH TROY STREET LYING EA3T OF THL
PAST LINT OF LOT 1 IR BLOCE 16 IN WARASH ADDITION TO CHICAGR IN SICTIOR 25,
TOWNSHIP 38 KORTH, RANGE 1] EAS?T OF THE "HIND PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS, LYING WEST OF THX WEST LINE OF 5 FTRIF OF LAND 33 FEET IN WIDTE L¥ING
WIST OF THE WEST LINE OF BLOCKS 36 ARD 17 {.\* "XTENDID) IR WARASH ADDITION 1O
CHICAGC AND LYIKG SOUTK OF THE JOUTH LINX OF Vi THICAGC AND WESTERN INDIANA BELT
RATLROAD RIGHT=OF-MAY SHOWN ON PLAT OF SAID WABASY "ODITION TO CHICAGO ARD LYING
NORTH OF THE RORTH LIRK OF 76TH §TRIXY IK SAID WARAFH ADDITION TO CHICAGO IR
SICTION 25, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RARGE 13, EAST OF Taf THIXD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IR
CosK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, LYING 3QUTE OF A LINE DRARK YROI! THF NORTHKAST CORNIR OF
LOT 1 IE 3LOCX 16 TO THL WORTHWEST CORRER OF LOT 2 IR BLOOY 17 ARD LYING NORTR CF
A LINI DRAWN FROM TRE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 1 IN BLOCX 1T 7y THE BOUTHWEST
CORNER OF LOT 2 IN BLOCX 17 ALL IR WABAAH ABDITION AFOREKJALID o VLCATED BY
ORDIRAMCE RICORDED AS DOCUMENT KUMBER §8162243.

PARCIL J:

TEAT PAXT OF THE RORTE SOUTH 14 FOOT PUBLIC ALLIY LYING WIST OF THI WIST LINE QF
LOT 1, LYING EAST OF THT EAST LINE OF LOT 2, LYING SQUTH OF A LIKE DRANK FROM THE
NORTHWEST CORNER OF [OT 1 TO THE RORTHEAST CORNER OF LOT 2 AND LYING NORTH Or A
LIRE DRANN FRCM THE SOUTHWEST CORRBER OF LOT 1 1O THI SOUTHEAST CORNIR OF LOT 2
ALL IR BLOCK 16 IN WABASH ADDITION AFORKAAID, AS VACATED BY ORDIRAKNCE RECORDED A
DOCUMENT NUMBER 98162261

J.P. "RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




0803103067 Page: 32 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-20

Chicago/114th St
Chicago, IL

LOT 35 IN PULLMAN TNDUSTRIAL PARK, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 174 OF
SECTION 22 RND PART OFTHE NORTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 231, TOWNSHIF
17 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAZT £,§ THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDTAN, NORTH OF THE INDIAN

BOUNDARY LINE RECORDED DECZMRER 29, 1971 AS DOCUMENT 21761340 IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINGIS

AS =23 -0y ~ad i 000

Yi0 & lyth G-

J.P."RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




0803103067 Page: 33 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-21

Bedford Park
Bedford Park. {L

THE EAST 215 TPET (AS MEASURED ON THE NORTH LINE THEREOF) OF LOT 5 AND
THE WEST 125 FZET(AS MEASURED ON THE NORTH LINE THEREQF) OF LOT &, AND
ALSO THAT PART CF /12T & LYING SOUTHVESTERLY OF 4 LINE DRAWN FROM A
POINT ON THE SOUTH L?i% THEREOF 204.0 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTH WEST
CORNER OF SAID LOT 4704 POINT ON THE THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 125
FEET, AFORESAID 21.0 FEET RORTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT &, ALL IN
CENTRAL "70", & SUBDIVISION IN THE SCUTH 1/2 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 38
KORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE TUIRD PRIKCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,

ILLINOIS.
FOT Y e AT e N P A o A
I < i AN N

J.P."RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




0803103067 Page: 34 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-22

Downers Grove
Downers Grove, L

THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOT-19 IN ARTHUR T. MC INTOSH AND CQ'S FIRST ADDITION TO

RELMONT . BETNG A SUBDIVISIZN-OF PART OF SECTIONS 1, 2, 11 AND 12, TOWNSHIP 38

NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF TdE T2IRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TQ THE PLAT

THEREQF RECORDED ARUGUST 13, 1319 AS DOCUMENT 137824, IN DUPAGE CQUNTY, ILLINOILS
at

:ﬁ/ﬁé; Zﬁ)aﬁﬁm

'é JZM{/}?Z/L/,? ( /‘ZM/ \y/( ooyl

CB -1l - 0B -Co 7

J.P. "RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




0803103067 Page: 35 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-23

Napenille
Naperville. IL

LOTS 6 AND 7 IN MOSER’S RESUCDIVISION OF WESTON RIDGE INDUSTRIAL PARX UNIT NO.
WO, A SUEDIVISIOR OF PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH,
RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PLINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID

MOSER'S RESUBDIVISION RECORDED JULY 13, 1979 AS DOCUMENT R?9-60890, IN DUPAGE

COUNTY, ILLINOIS _

o - A
SFD" [ gatm (Al

"D/Z/W 175} I
O7 16-385 -1 G
O 7~ 1305~ 50

J P "RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




0803103067 Page: 36 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

£ XHIBIT A-24

Aurora
Aurora, IL

LOT 1 IN BLOCK.5 OF LANDMARK INDUSTRIAL PARK, IN THE CITY OF AURORA, KANE
COUNTY, ILLINOTS

J.P."RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER l




0803103067 Page: 37 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT 4-23

Joliet
Johet {L

PARCEL 1:
1LOT 1A 1N STORAGBUSA RESUBDIVISICON, A RESUBDIVISION OF LOT 2 IN LOUIS JOLIBT

PARCRL "J"® SULDIVISION IN EECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIFIL RRIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE FLAT THEREQF RECORDED DECEMBER 4, 1988
AS DOCUMENT RY8-4/5682, IN WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:
NON-EXCLUSTVE DRATMACL EASEMENT, RIGHT OF WAY ARD RRER FOR DETENTION POND PARCEL

OVER THE BENEFITTED PROPLRYY SYSTEM AND THE STORM EEWER SYSTEM AND DETENTION PORD
AS DESCHIBED IN ARD CREATED BY NETENTION POND AGREEMENT MADE BY AND BETWEEN
AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRIST COMPANY OF CHICARGO AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 15, 1376 AND EKNOWN AS TRUBT NUMBER 39344 AND HOMART
DEVELOPMENT CO. RECORDED JULY 31, 49735 A8 DOCUMENT NUMBER R85-243684, IN WILL
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PRRCEL 3:

HE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND: THAT PART OF T4E NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 26,
TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 9, EARST OF THE THIRD ZRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, MORE
PARTICULARLY DEBCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AY(TRE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF 8ECTION 26; THENCE NORTH 8B DEGRLZS 55 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST A
DISTANCE OF 538 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THER(E NJRTH 88 DBEGREES 55
MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAET A DISTANCE OF 80 FEET; THENRCE =CUTH 1 DEGREEE 04 MINUTES
19 SECORDS ERST R DISTANCE OF 265 FEET; THENCE EQUTH 43 ORJTRPE 55 MINUTES 41
BRCONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 14.1 FEET TO THE NORTH RIGHT OF ¥-¥ LINE OF MALL LOOP
DRIVE AS DEDICATED BY DOCUMENT R83-15542; THENCE S0UTH 88 DEBGReNS 55 MINUTES 41
SECONDS WEST ALONG THE NORTH RIGHT OF WAY LIKE OF BAID MALL LOCY DPTVE A DISTANCE
OF 125 FEET; THENCE NORTH 43 DEGREEE 55 MINUTES 41 SECONDS ERST A DIVTANCE OF
48.5 FEET; THHNCE NORTH 1 DEGREEE 04 MINUTES 19 SECONDS WEST A DIST?ANTS OF 249
FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, AMD CREATED BY GRANT FOR PFUBLIC ROADWAY ZECORDED
JUNE 27, 1995 AS DOCUMENT R95-430%51, IN WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 4:
EASEMENT FOR UNDERGROUND PUBLIC UTILITIES AND DRAIMAGE A8 CREATED BY GRANT OF

EASEMENT FROM THE COMMONWERLTH EDISON COMPANY RECORDED JUNE 27, 1995 AS DOCUMENT
NO. RO5-43050 OVER THE LAND DESCRIBED THEREIN, IN WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

J.P."RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




0803103067 Page: 38 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-26

Markham

LOT 35 430 THMAT PART OF 1OT 3¢, LYING NORTH OF THE HORTH RJIGKET OF WAY
LINE O7 .1}9TH STREET AS DEDICATED FOR MIGHMWAY PURPOSEE 3Y DOCUMINT
10955419, RECORDED AUIUST 17, 1331 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ALL 1IN W.
F. XAISEA =D COHPANY'S ADDITION TO MIDLOTRIAN ACRREE, BEING A
SUBDIVIS 1GN OF PAXT OF FRACTIONAL STCTION 14 AND SECTION 23, TOVNSHIP
36 NORTN. RZNGL 13 TAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, TLLINCLS, IXCIPTING THAT PART OF LOT 33 LYING NGRTHEASTERLY
ALONG & LINE EIF-DED FROM & POINT ON THE NOKTH LINL OF LOT 3%
AFORESAID, 238.94 «TET LAST OF THE NORTH VIST CORNER THIREOF TO 4
POINT ON THE EAST 1'I1»Z OF 841D LOT, 14.21 YEET RORTH OF THEL SOUTH LaAST
OR THERZOF, ALL I COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

;

t

2§ - 557 /0500 coel

J.P."RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




0803103067 Page: 39 of 46

EXHIBIT A-27

Chicago Heighis
Chicago Heights. 1L

AND MCCLURE’S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 9 AND 10 IN
CIRCUIT CLIT2T PARTITION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 9 AND THE
ZAST 1/2 OF FuS SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION B, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF
JHE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, (EXCEPT RIGHT OF WAY OF CHICASO AND INTERURBAN
TRACTION COMPANY; AND (EXCEPY THE KEST 17 FEET OF SAID LOTS 16, 17 AED 18) IN

COOE COUNTY, ILLTZLIS.

LOTS 16,17 AND 18 1IN FOX, HOOD

-~

35 - 09- 205 — Q37 GOo O

J.P."RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




0803103067 Page: 40 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-28

Wood River
1710 Vaugh Rd

Lot 15, 16 and 17 in Gateway Acres, according to the plat thereof recorded in the
Recorder‘s Office Hf Madison County, Illinois in Plat Book 33 Page 45 Situated in
the County of Madisoh and the Stace of Illinois

J.P. "RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




e B 0803103067 Page: 41 of 46

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-2¢

\Mitctiell
Muchell 1L

A tract ¢f land located in the Norihwest quarter of Section 15 Township 4 North,
range 9 west of the Third Principal Meradian, Madison Courzy, Illincis, more
particularly aescribed as follows

From the Nortaw:st corner of a tract of land conveyed by Alton Banking and Trust
Company to Hen/iouse Interstate, Inc., by Trustees Deed dated September 25, 1384
and recorded on Siptember 28, 1984 1in Book 1301 Page 776, measure West along the
south right of way iairme of East Chain of Rocks Road a distance of 55 0 feet;
thence North continuinu-along gaid right of way line & distance of 10 0 feet,
thence West continuing alsng the South right of way line of East Chain of Rocks
poad a distance of 782 0 {de. ta the point of beginhing of the tract hereinafter
described, thence South 02 degiees 31 minutes East from said beginning point a
distance of 250 24 feet, thenc: East and parallel with the South raght of way
l1ine of East Chain of Rocks Road a distance of 224 5% feetr, thence North a
distance of 250.00 feet to a polnt or ~the south raght, of way line of East Chain
of Rocks Road, .thc West along sai1d right of way line a disrance of 235 53 feet
o the peo:rnt of beganming.

Situatsd 1n Madison County. Illinoas.

ieiin i

J.P."RICK" CARNEY R2003480882 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




0803103067 Page: 42 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT 4.0

Glen Carbon
Glen Carbon. I

Lot No 18 of Kertle Raver~IIl, acgording to che plat thereof recorded 1n the
Recorder-s Cffice of Madisor Cownty, Illinoirs. 1R pla: Book 431 Page 2°%

fycapt the ccal, gas and cthcy -_nerals underlying the surface of said land and
r;g‘.";.:s a=4 easerents in favor ol tne estate of said coal, gas and other minerals

[ 4

Siruared in Madisorn County, Illinons
{Kertle Piver Road, Glen Carbon, IL}

J.P. "RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




0803103067 Page: 43 of 46 R

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-31

Coltingville
S414 Horseshoe Lake

Lot 1 1n Kosren Acres - 2nd Addrion, according to the plat thereof recorded 1n the
Recordar’s office of Madison County of Madison County, Illinois in plat cabinec 60
page 68 Except =cal and other minerals underlying with the right to mine and
remove the same: ¢itusted in the County of Madison and the State of Illincas

J.P. "RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 D.UPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




e~ 0803103067 Page: 44 of 46

. - UNOFFICIAL COPY

i EHBT A3 East St Lows
East St Lows 1L

ALL THAT PART OF BLOCK 14, PART OF THE VACATED ALLEY IN BLOCK 14, PART
OF VACATED WALNUT AVENUE AND PART OF VACATED RAILROAD STREET IN
CLAREMONT ADDITION TO NEW BRIGHTON ILLS. “; REFERENCE BEING HAD TO THE
PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN THE RECORDER’S OFFICE OF ST. CLAIR COUNTY,
TLLINOIS, IN BOOK OF PLATS " E" ON PAGE 139, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOMS:

BEGINNING AT AN OLD STONE AT THE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF SAID LOT 1,
THENCE S0UTH 42 DEGREES 54 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAST ALONG THE
SOUTHWESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF BROADWAY (80 FEET WIDE) A DISTANCE
OF 250 FELTC0. AN "X" CUT IN CONCRETE AT THE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF
LOT 11 OF SATL 3LOCK 14 OF SAID “CLAREMONT ADDITION TO NEW BRIGHTON,
ILLS*; THENCE SOUTH 46 DEGREES 49 MINUTES S9 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID
LOT 11 AND ITS SOUTHWESTERLY EXTENSION THEREOF A DISTANCE OF 137.50
orET TO AN IRON PIN AT THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF AN ALLEY {15 FEET WIDE);
THENCE SOUTH 42 DEGREZS 54 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID SOUTHERLY
LINE OF SAID ALLEY A DYSPANCE OF 112.88 FEET TO AN IRON PIN AT THE
NORTHERLY LINE OF A TRACT CONVEYED BY ROBERT ROBINSON AND FRANCES
ROBINSON, HIS WIFE, TO THE/SQUTHERN RAILROAD COMPANY BY DEED RECORDED
IN THP RECORDER'S OFFICE 07 ST. CLAIR COUNTY, ILLINOIS, IN BOOK 2433 ON
DAGE 186; THENCE ALONG A CURVZ-TO THE RIGHT ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE,
» CHORD BEARING SOUTH 87 DEGRZEZ 36 MINUTES 31 SECONDS WEST, AN ARC
DTS ANCE OF 202.31 FEET TO AN IRON PIN AT THE CENTERLINE OF WALNUT
GTREET (VACATED BY ORDINANCE NO. 8°) THENCE NORTH 42 DEGREES S4
MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID CENTERLINE OF SAID WALNUT STREET A
DISTANCE OF 231.87 FEET TO AN IRON P AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF
18TH STREET (60 FEET WIDE); THENCE NORiY 46 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 59
SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID SOUTHEASTERLY LIVT OF 18TH STREET A DISTANCE OF
290 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

AND ALSO 4

BEGINNING AT AN *X" CUT IN CONCRETE AT THE MOST WORTHERLY CORNER OF
GAID LOT 13: THENCR SOUTH 42 DEGREES 54 MINUTES 22 SECONDS EAST ALONG
THE SOUTHWESTERLY RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF BRAODWAY (B0 FEZT WIDR) A
DISTANCE OF 114.69 FEET TO AN IRON PIN AT THE NORTHERLY LINE OF A TRACT
CONVEYED BY ROBERT ROBINSON AND FRANCRS ROBINSON, HIS WI¢P, TO THE
SOUTHERN RAILROAD COMPANY BY SAID BOOK 2493 ON PAGE 186; TFGNCE SOUTH
e5 DEGREES 01 MINUTE 55 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINg OF
DISTANCE OF 71.42 FEET TO AN IRON PIN; THENCE CONTINUING ALONG SAID
NORTHERLY LINE ALONG A CURVE TO THE RIGHT, CHORD BEARING SOUTH 86
DEGREES 47 MINUTES 08 SECONDS WEST, AN ARC DISTANCE OF $8.75 FEET TQ AN
IRON PIN AT THE NORTHERLY LINE OF AN ALLEY (15 FEET WIDE); THENCE NORTH
42 DEGREES 54 MINUTES 22 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID
ALLEY A DISTANCE OF 70.43 FEET TO AN IRON PIN AT THE SOUTHWESTERLY
CORNER OF SAID LOT 13; THENCE NORTH 46 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 5§ SECONDS
EAST ALONG SAID LOT 13 A DISTANCE OF 122.50 FEET TO THE POINT OF

BEGINNING.

J.P.MRICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER
STTURTED IN ST. CLAIR COUNTY. ILLINOIS.




0803103067 Page: 45 of 46

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A-33

Belleville
Bellevilte, L

Lots 1) ard v of Central Piara Development, reference being had to the plat
thereo! recorzsd in the recorder s affice of st Clair Cocunty., Illinous, in book of

placs "35° on rage 5%

Except the coal wicenlying the surface of said land and all rights and easements 10

favor of the Estatue.of said coal
Situated 1n St Clair Zennty, Tllinois -

|
Jlum-_w

J.P. "RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER




e e e, 0803103067 Page: 46 of 46 _

" UNOEFICIAL COPY

EXHBIT A-34

Columbia
Southport Dr

6 apd 11 of the Fixst Addition to Southport Subdivision, a
Is‘o;-;c.ii}{-?gn of Part of Tax Lot 11A, 11C, 12A & 12C of U.S. 8Survey
S:G claim 498, Township 1 South, Range 10 West of the Third
Pri,;scipal yeridian, Monroe County, Illinois.

J.P."RICK" CARNEY R2003480682 DUPAGE COUNTY RECCORDER




